

FOI Ref

Response sent

11186

21 Jun 2022

(CCC) Fines issued for Jubilee street parties

How many fines have been issued to the organisers of Jubilee street parties that took place on Friday 3rd June, Saturday 4th June or Sunday 5th June 2022, for breaching criteria for the event?

Please specify why fines were issued and break down how many were issued for the following breaches:

- Continuing past the allowed time
- Disrupting residents with music or other noise
- Charging for entry to the event
- The sale of alcohol
- The sale of cake and other food items
- Damage to the road or footway
- Failing to clear up rubbish
- Bunting not in line with regulations
- Failing to display clear signs indicating road closure

Response:

Thank you for your request for information above, which we have dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I hope the information annotated against it above will answer your query.

How many fines have been issued to the organisers of Jubilee street parties that took place on Friday 3rd June, Saturday 4th June or Sunday 5th June 2022, for breaching criteria for the event?

Please specify why fines were issued and break down how many were issued for the following breaches:

- Continuing past the allowed time - 0
- Disrupting residents with music or other noise - 0
- Charging for entry to the event - 0
- The sale of alcohol - 0
- The sale of cake and other food items - 0
- Damage to the road or footway - This is dealt with by Highways within Cambridgeshire County Council
- Failing to clear up rubbish - 0
- Bunting not in line with regulations - 0
- Failing to display clear signs indicating road closure - This is dealt with by Highways within Cambridgeshire County Council

We aim to provide a quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response, however if you have any questions, please contact us.

FOI Ref

Response sent

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk